Lawton Staff emails 
Counselor, Ms Bender        nbender@philasd.org
Nurse O’Brien     mobrien@philasd.org 

	Rm
	Teacher
	email
	Rm
	Teacher
	email

	102-K
	Ms. Kirwin
	mkirwin@philasd.org
	213-3
	Ms. Warchol
	  hasibre@philasd.org

	105-K
	Ms. Hanson
	rprobbins@philasd.org
	215-3
	Ms. Santiago
	lpetro@philasd.org

	107-K
	Ms. O’Leary
	cjbankes@philasd.org
	217-3
	Ms. Bagnell
	lbagnell@philasd.org  

	109-K
	Ms. Logan
	kjlogan@philasd.org
	224-3
	Ms. Ruderick
	dmruderick@philasd.org



	111-1
	Ms. Brooks
	ssoloman@philasd.org
	209-4
	Ms. Wood
	skanfer@philasd.org

	115-1
	Ms. Anthony
	lsegal@philasd.org
	211-4
	Ms. Young
	mnyoung@philasd.org

	117-1
	Ms. Rosenfeld
	lbfisher@philasd.org
	220-4
	Ms. Stengel
	bstengel@philasd.org



	108-2
	Dr. Hawkins
	mhawkins@philasd.org
	202-5
	Ms. Seifert
	dhutton@philasd.org

	110-2
	Ms. Walden
	vcwalden@philasd.org
	204-5
	Ms. Denmark
	sdenmark@philasd.org

	119-2
	Ms. O’Brien
	tobrien@philasd.org
	206-5
	Ms. Cavallo
	kiasmith@philasd.org

	121-2
	Ms. McIntyre
	smcintyre@philasd.org
	208-5
	Ms. Ryan-Brown
	jryanbrown@philasd.org



	101-3-5
	Ms. Capili
	sdcapili@philasd.org

	104-K-2
	Ms. DuBan-Mednick
	dmduban@philasd.org

	106- 3-5
	Ms. Shepta
	cshepta@philasd.org

	207- 
	Ms Giel
	srobertson@philasd.org

	216- 
	Ms. Bamba
	ibamba@philasd.org

	219- 
	Ms. Miller
	kmiller@philasd.org

	222- 
	Ms. Lawrence
	amlawrence@philasd.org  

	[bookmark: _GoBack]226- 
	Ms. Sylvester
	jsylvester@philasd.org

	Learning Support Teachers
	

	203
	Ms. Finerghty
	eaohanlon@philasd.org

	205
	Ms. Ginchereau
	jpomykacz@philasd.org

	205
	Ms. McGill
	cwmcgill@philasd.org
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